

Lianhe Global and Cbonds Announce the Release of Credit Ratings and Research Reports on Cbonds Website

Lianhe Ratings Global Limited ("Lianhe Global"), an international credit rating company, has engaged Cbonds to release credit ratings and research reports on its website. A link to Cbonds' press release is available at http://cbonds.com/news/item/1128525.

Lianhe Global has rated USD3.85 billion cross-border bonds since January 2019. This makes us the Fourth-Largest International Rating Agency in the Chinese offshore USD bond market. Meanwhile, Lianhe Global has assigned and published global scale issuer credit ratings (all solicited) to ten corporate and local government financing vehicles ("LGFV") issuers (as of 15 July, 2019).

Credit ratings assigned by Lianhe Global, as well as ratings assigned by the other rating agencies can be found in the "credit ratings" section (http://cbonds.com/ratings/), as well as on the pages of issues (http://cbonds.com/organisations/emitent/40057). Credit ratings assigned by Lianhe Global are available to subscribers of Cbonds website and to the clients of Cbonds informational services.

Through extensive investor outreach, partnerships with industry trade unions, and publication of insightful research reports, Lianhe Global aims to provide independent, objective, fair, and consistent ratings services to issuers and investors by leveraging our international expertise and unique local insights into China's government structure and business environment. Our rating services include Public Ratings, Private Ratings, Point-in-time Ratings, and Credit Assessment Service and our target rated entities range from corporations, financial institutions, non-bank financial institutions, LGFV to other asset classes not just in China but around the globe.

Started in 2001 as a local data provider for corporate bonds in Russia, Cbonds now covers international and domestic bond markets in 183 countries. The scope of data at Cbonds is constantly growing and Cbonds is becoming a global provider of fixed income information. Cbonds database gives detailed information on each bond, including extensive descriptive data, prospectuses, ratings from global and national rating agencies, bond calculator and analytical tools. The platform provides daily bond pricing from 123 stock exchanges and 165 market makers, cash flow, and bond indices. Cbonds website publishes research on the market from leading investment houses, key indices, league tables of investment banks – arrangers of loans and leading issuers, issuer's league Ttables, financial reports, and much more. Today Cbonds has subscribers (institutional and private investors) from more than 50 countries all over the world. Information on Cbonds website is presented in Russian, Polish, Italian, Spanish, Ukrainian, German, Chinese and English.

Contact Information

Joyce Chi Managing Director of Business Development, Lianhe Global (852) 3462 9569 joyce.chi@lhratingsglobal.com

Elsa Yu Associate Director of Business Development, Lianhe Global (852) 3462 9581 elsa.yu@lhratingsglobal.com

Disclaimer

Credit rating and research reports published by Lianhe Ratings Global Limited ("Lianhe Global" or "the Company" or "us") are subject to certain terms and conditions. Please read these terms and conditions at the Company's website: www.lhratingsglobal.com

A credit rating is an opinion which addresses the creditworthiness of an entity or security. Credit ratings are not a recommendation to buy, sell, or hold any security. Credit ratings do not address market price, marketability, and/or suitability of any security nor its tax implications or consequences. Credit ratings may be subject to upgrades or downgrades or withdrawal at any time for any reason at the sole discretion of Lianhe Global.

All credit ratings are the products of a collective effort by accredited analysts through rigorous rating processes. No individual is solely responsible for a credit rating. All credit ratings are derived by a credit committee vesting process. The individuals identified in the reports are solely for contact purpose only.

Lianhe Global conducts its credit rating services based on third-party information which we reasonably believe to be true. Lianhe Global relies on information including, but not limited to, audited financial statements, interviews, management discussion and analysis, relevant third-party reports, and publicly available data sources to conduct our analysis. Lianhe Global has not conducted any audit, investigation, verification or due diligence. Lianhe Global does not guarantee the accuracy, correctness, timeliness, and/or completeness of the information. Credit ratings may contain forward-looking opinions of Lianhe Global which may include forecasts about future events which by definition are subject to change and cannot be considered as facts.

Under no circumstances shall Lianhe Global, its directors, shareholders, employees, officers and/or representatives or any member of the group of which Lianhe Global forms part be held liable to any party for any damage, loss, liability, cost, expense or fees in connection with any use of the information published by the Company.

Lianhe Global receives compensation from issuers, underwriters, obligors, or investors for conducting credit rating services. None of the aforementioned entities nor its related parties participate in the credit rating process aside from providing information requested by Lianhe Global.

Credit ratings included in any rating report are solicited and disclosed to the rated entity (and its agents) prior to publishing. Credit rating and research reports published by Lianhe Global are not intended for distribution to, or use by, any person in any jurisdiction where such use would infringe local laws and regulations. Any user relying on information available through credit rating and research reports is responsible for consulting the relevant agencies or professionals accordingly to comply with the applicable local laws and regulations.

All published credit rating and research reports are the intellectual property of Lianhe Global. Any reproduction, redistribution, or modification, in whole or part, in any form by any means is prohibited unless such user has obtained prior written consent from us.

Lianhe Global is a subsidiary of Lianhe Credit Information Service Co., Ltd. The credit committee of Lianhe Global has the ultimate power of interpretation of any methodology or process used in the Company's independent credit ratings and research.

Copyright © Lianhe Ratings Global Limited 2019.